

# Vendor Application



Friends of San Marcos Parks & Recreation Double Peak Challenge Saturday, September 30 • 7 am - 11 am 760-744-9000 ext 3508

### Vendor Information:

**Business Name:** 

Contact Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Email:

Phone:

Describe what information your booth will have; items to be sold or give-aways to be offered:

#### Booth:

Non-Profit Organization—no sales \$25 (10'x10')

Provide Non-Profit ID number:

Business—with give-away \$150 (10'x10')

Business—no give-away \$200(10'x10')

#### Food — Truck/vendor \$100\*

\*Must meet all requirements of County Health Dept & attach a copy of Environmental Health Permit

### **Application Instructions:**

- ✓ Mail application with payment/deposit to Friends of San Marcos, 3 Civic Center Drive, San Marcos, 92069 or email swilson@sanmarcos.net
- ✓ Deadline to submit: 9/20/23 (or until all spaces are sold)
- ✓ Confirmation packets with set-up details will be emailed no later than 09/28/23.

Detailed set-up information will be included in confirmation packet. Set-up will begin at 6:30 am and break-down must start no earlier than 11 am.

The Friends of San Marcos Parks and Recreation reserves the right to limit the number and/or type of items to be offered. Vendors may be asked to remove items not listed on vendor application. www.doublepeakchallenge.com

## **Event Details & Location:**

Friends of San Marcos Parks and Recreation Double Peak Challenge

## 1105 Elfin Forest Rd, San Marcos 92078

- $\succ$  The race will start in San Elijo Park near the dog park
- > 10K Double Peak Challenge timed run starts @ 7:30am
- > 5K non-timed run/walk starts @ 8am
- Kids Trail Trot starts @ 9:30 am
- Expo will be located on the lower baseball field and will be open from 7am -11am. Beer Garden hours are 8am-11 am.
- > Do not mail anything to this address-event location only!

### Space:

Reserved spaces on the baseball field for vendors are 10' by are 10' unless otherwise indicated. Vendors are responsible for their own chairs, supplies, and canopy, if desired. There is no electricity available

*Parking is available in adjacent lot and map will be provided in confirmation packet email.* 

### Payment/Deposit & Agreement:

□ Check enclosed

\*Payable to Friends of San Marcos Parks & Recreation

Cash

\*There are no refunds due to inclement weather

I, the undersigned, do hereby agree individually and collectively, to unconditionally waive, release and discharge any and all rights that the undersigned and/or heirs, assigns, agents or other representatives may have or which hereafter may accrue from participation in the aforementioned activity(ies), to file any claim lawsuit and/ or any other cause of action against the City of San Marcos, Friends of San Marcos Parks and Recreation, San Marcos Boys & Girls Club, City of San Marcos as Successor Agency to the San Marcos Redevelopment Agency and its elected and appointed boards, officers, agents and employees. I understand the Friends nor the City of San Marcos has insurance for the participant's benefit.

Signature		_ Date	
Office Use Only:			
Payment Amount		Date	
Check #	Cash	Staff	